
Provider Directory

2017

Imperial County

Molina Healthcare of California

MolinaMarketplace.com

4964377CAMP0517



Welcome to Molina Healthcare
This provider directory lists the providers contracted with Molina Healthcare to provide healthcare services to you. It is important to 
remember that you must receive all health care services covered by Molina Healthcare from Participating facilities and/or providers.

If you have difficulty in reading or understanding this information, please contact Molina Healthcare Member Services at 
1-888-858-2150 (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-800-735-2989 or 711) for help. This information can be provided orally in 
English, or in your primary language. Written translations may be available in certain languages and accommodations will be 
made for the visually impaired.

Your Medical Home
One of the most important steps in taking care of your health is establishing a medical home. When you choose a primary care 
provider (PCP), you are choosing a medical home. A PCP is the health care provider, such as a family doctor or pediatrician, who will 
help you with most of your medical needs.

Your PCP will give you care, offer advice, and suggest Specialty Care when necessary, however referrals are not required to see a 
specialist. It is important that you pick a PCP who meets your needs and whom you are comfortable with.

Picking a PCP is important. When you find a good PCP, you can develop a lasting relationship that will help to ensure a health care 
partnership for years to come.

Choosing a Primary Care Provider (PCP)
Each member of Molina Healthcare must choose a PCP from Molina Healthcare s provider directory. The PCPs contracted with 
Molina Healthcare are listed in this directory. Call Molina Healthcare Member Services to let them know which PCP you have selected 
at 1-888-858-2150 (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-800-735-2989 or 711). You can also call member services if you need help 
choosing a PCP. A representative will be happy to assist you.

You can use the Internet to view the Molina Healthcare provider directory online at www.MolinaHealthcare.com. Did you know 
that you can use the Internet for free at most public libraries? There are even a number of companies that allow you to set up free 
email accounts. If you need help learning to use the Internet, ask your librarian.

If you do not choose a PCP, Molina Healthcare will choose one for you. When we make this choice for you, we will take your home 
address, the language you speak and the providers your family members see into consideration. However, it is preferable that you pick 
your own PCP. You are the person who can best make the decision.

Once you have a PCP, you should schedule a checkup soon, even if you are not sick. During the appointment, you will have a chance to 
get to know your PCP and to ask a number of questions that will help you develop a good relationship. You can reach your PCP by 
calling the PCP's office. Your PCP's name and telephone number are printed on your Molina Healthcare ID card.

Check the PCP listed on your ID card to be sure that it is correct. If the PCP on your ID card is not the PCP you are seeing, call 
us. We will be sure that your provider is participating with Molina Healthcare and will send you an updated ID card. If you would 
like to see a different PCP than the one listed on your ID card, call Molina Member Services and we will help you select a 
participating provider.

If you would like to know more about your PCP or other Molina Healthcare providers, call Molina Member Services. We can provide 
you with information about your provider's professional qualifications, such as medical school attended, residency completed, and 
board certification status. We can also tell you the languages your provider speaks. You can also request this information by calling 
your provider.

The information in this directory is current as of May 19, 2017 . The information listed in this directory is subject to change. If you have 
any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, please contact Molina Healthcare Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or 
(TTY) at 1-800-735-2989 or 711. For the most current list of providers, please visit our website at www.MolinaHealthcare.com and 

click on “Find a Provider.”
i



What if I Want to Change my Primary Care Provider?
You can change Your PCP at any time. All changes completed by the 25th of the month will be in effect on the first day of the following 
calendar month. Any changes on or after the 26th of the month will be in effect on the first day of the second calendar month. But first
visit Your doctor. Get to know Your PCP before changing. Having a good relationship with Your PCP is important to Your health care. 
Call the Customer Support Center if You want more information about Your Molina doctor.

If you wish to change the PCP Molina Healthcare chose for you and you call us within the first month of becoming a member, the 
change will be effective the day you call. All other PCP changes are effective the first day of the following month. Molina Healthcare 
will send you a new ID card to let you know that your PCP has been changed and the date you can start seeing the new PCP.

Self-Referral to Participating Providers
Always consult your PCP first. However, referrals are not required for you to access a Specialist Physician or Other Practitioner.

Federally Qualified Health Centers/Rural Health Clinics
You are entitled to access the services of any federally qualified health center (FQHC) or rural health clinic (RHC) providers. The list of 
the FQHC and RHC providers in your region is included in this directory. Those providers listed with an asterisk (*) are contracted 
providers with Molina Healthcare. You might also see providers from these facilities listed individually in other parts of this provider 
directory.

Women's Health Specialists/Family Planning Providers
All female members may self-refer to certified nurse midwives (CNMs), obstetricians and gynecologists on Molina Healthcare's 
provider panel. In addition, female members also may self-refer to women's health specialists on the Molina Healthcare panel for 
routine and preventative health care services if their PCP is not a women's health specialist. For a list of women's health specialists on 
Molina Healthcare's panel, please call Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-800-735-2989 or 
711).

You may self-refer to any Participating Provider, including but not limited to the following family planning providers. In addition, you 
may self-refer to certain family planning providers in other counties. Please contact Molina Healthcare Member Services at 
1-888-858-2150 (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-800-735-2989 or 711) for more information regarding access to these services.

• Obstetricians and Gynecologists (OB/GYN): An OB/GYN is a provider who sees women only. OB/GYNs specialize in women's 
health and maternity care.

• Certified Nurse Midwives (CNM): Nurses who have special training to help with pregnancy, labor and delivery.
• Qualified Family Planning Providers (QFPP): QFPPs provide pregnancy testing, other screenings and resources to help you 

decide when to have a baby. Planned Parenthood is an example. You don't need to get a referral from your PCP for a visit to 
Family Planning Services.

After-Hours or Non-Emergency Care
If your provider's office is closed or your provider cannot see you right away, there are some steps you can take to stop your injury or 
illness from getting worse.

1. Call your PCP for advice. Even if your provider's office is closed, the office has someone available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week 
who will let you know what to do.

2. If you cannot reach your provider's office, call Molina Healthcare's 24-Hour Nurse Advice Line at 1-888-275-8750 or 
1-866-648-3537 (Español), (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-888-665-4629). Nurses are always available to answer your 
questions.

3. Go to a participating urgent care center listed in the Molina Healthcare provider directory. You do not need permission from a 
provider to go to an urgent care center. If you visit an urgent care center, always call your PCP after your visit to schedule follow-
up care.

Emergency Services
Emergency services are services for a medical problem that you think is so serious that it must be treated right away. We cover care for 
emergencies both in and out of the county where you live. Emergency care is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Some examples of when emergency services are needed include:

The information in this directory is current as of May 19, 2017 . The information listed in this directory is subject to change. If you have 
any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, please contact Molina Healthcare Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or 
(TTY) at 1-800-735-2989 or 711. For the most current list of providers, please visit our website at www.MolinaHealthcare.com and 

click on “Find a Provider.”
ii



• Miscarriage/pregnancy with vaginal bleeding
• Seizures or convulsions
• Unusual or excessive bleeding
• Unconsciousness
• Overdose / Poisoning
• Severe burns
• Broken bones
• Chest pain
• Difficulty breathing

If you are not sure whether you need to go to the emergency room, call your PCP or Molina Healthcare's 24-Hour Nurse Advice 
Line at 1-888-275-8750 or 1-866-648-3537 (Español), (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-800-735-2989). Your PCP or the Molina 
Healthcare Nurse Advice Line can talk to you about your medical problem and give you advice on what you should do.

Remember, if you need emergency services:

• Go to the nearest hospital emergency room or other appropriate setting. Be sure to tell them that you are a member of Molina 
Healthcare and show them your ID card.

• If the provider who is treating you for an emergency takes care of your emergency but thinks you need other medical care to 
treat the problem that caused your emergency, the provider must call Molina Healthcare.

• After an emergency room visit, contact your PCP to make an appointment for follow-up care. Do not go to the emergency room 
for follow-up care.

• If the hospital has you stay, please make sure that Molina Healthcare is called within 24 hours so that we can coordinate your 
care.

If you are away from Molina Healthcare's service area and need emergency care, go to the nearest emergency room. You have the right 
to go to any facility that provides emergency services.

For more information about your Molina Healthcare benefits and services, see your Molina Healthcare Member Handbook or call 
member services at 1-888-858-2150 (TTY for the hearing impaired: 1-800-735-2989 or 711). A representative will be available to assist 
you from 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

The information in this directory is current as of May 19, 2017 . The information listed in this directory is subject to change. If you have 
any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, please contact Molina Healthcare Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or 
(TTY) at 1-800-735-2989 or 711. For the most current list of providers, please visit our website at www.MolinaHealthcare.com and 

click on “Find a Provider.”
iii



This list may change periodically, please check on our website or call for verification. Please be advised that if you choose a 
noncontracted provider you will be responsible for any charges not covered by your health insurance plan.

You are strongly encouraged to contact us to verify the status of the providers involved in your care including, for example, the 
anesthesiologist, radiologist, pathologist, facility, clinic or laboratory, when scheduling appointments or elective procedures to 
determine whether each provider is a participating or nonparticipating provider. Such information may assist in your selection of 
provider(s) and will likely affect the level of co-payment, deductible and amount of co-insurance applicable to the care you receive. The
information contained in this directory may change during your plan year. Please contact 1-888-858-2150 (TTY for the hearing 
impaired: 1-800-735-2989 or 711) to learn more about the participating providers in your network and the implications, including 
financial, if you decide to receive your care from nonparticipating providers.

Language Access Card
You have the right to get this information in a different format, such as audio, Braille, or large font due to special needs or in your 
language at no additional cost.

Usted tiene derecho a recibir esta información en un formato distinto, como audio, braille, o letra grande, debido a necesidades 
especiales; o en su idioma sin costo adicional.

English
ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 
711).

Spanish
ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 
711).

Chinese
注意：如果您使用繁體中文，您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電 1-888-858-2150（TTY：711）。

Vietnamese
CHÚ Ý: Nếu bạn nói Tiếng Việt, có các dịch vụ hỗ trợ ngôn ngữ miễn phí dành cho bạn. Gọi số 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

Tagalog
PAUNAWA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, maaari kang gumamit ng mga serbisyo ng tulong sa wika nang walang bayad. 
Tumawag sa 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

Korean
주의: 한국어를 사용하시는 경우, 언어 지원 서비스를 무료로 이용하실 수 있습니다. 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) 번으로 
전화해 주십시오.

Armenian
ՈՒՇԱԴՐՈՒԹՅՈՒՆ՝ Եթե խոսում եք հայերեն, ապա ձեզ անվճար կարող են տրամադրվել լեզվական աջակցության ծառայություններ: 
Զանգահարեք 1-888-858-2150 (TTY (հեռատիպ)՝ 711):

Persian (Farsi)

1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) با .باشد می فراهم شما برا رایگان بصورت زبانی تسهیلات کنید، می گفتگو فارسی زبان به اگر :توجه .بگیرید تماس

Russian
ВНИМАНИЕ: Если вы говорите на русском языке, то вам доступны бесплатные услуги перевода. Звоните 
1-888-858-2150 (телетайп: 711 ).

Japanese
注意事項：日本語を話される場合、無料の言語支援をご利用いただけます。 1-888-858-2150（TTY: 711）まで、お電
話にてご連絡ください。

Arabic
برقم اتصل .بالمجان لك تتوافر اللغوية المساعدة خدمات فإن اللغة، اذكر تتحدث كنت إذا :ملحوظة  1-888-858-2150 ( 711:والبكم الصم هاتف رقم ).

Punjabi
ਧਿਆਨ ਧਿਓ: ਜੇ ਤੁਸੀਂ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਬੋਲਿੇ  ਹੋ, ਤਾਂ ਭਾਸ਼ਾ ਧਵਿੱ  ਚ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਸੇਵਾ ਤੁਹਾਡੇ ਲਈ ਮੁਫਤ ਉਪਲਬਿ ਹੈ। 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) 'ਤੇ ਕਾਲ ਕਰੋ।

Cambodian (Mon-Khmer)
ប្រយ័ត្ន៖ បើសិនជាអ្នកនិយាយ ភាសាខ្មែរ , សេវាជំនួយផ្នែកភាសា ដោយមិនគិតឈ្នួល គឺអាចមានសំរាប់បំរើអ្នក។  ចូរ ទូរស័ព្ទ 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) ។

Hmong
LUS CEEV: Yog tias koj hais lus Hmoob, cov kev pab txog lus, muaj kev pab dawb rau koj. Hu rau 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

Hindi
ध्यान दें: यदि आप हिंदी बोलते हैं तो आपके  लिए मुफ्त में भाषा सहायता सेवाएं उपलब्ध हैं। 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) पर कॉल करें।

Thai
เรียน: ถ้าคุณพูดภาษาไทยคุณสามารถใช้บริการช่วยเหลือทางภาษาได้ฟรี โทร 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

The information in this directory is current as of May 19, 2017 . The information listed in this directory is subject to change. If you have 
any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, please contact Molina Healthcare Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or 
(TTY) at 1-800-735-2989 or 711. For the most current list of providers, please visit our website at www.MolinaHealthcare.com and 

click on “Find a Provider.”
iv



Clinic/Center
EL CENTRO

El Centro Regional Medical 
Center Outpatient Center El 
Centr
Clinic/Center
NPI: 1144300476
License Type: Clinic
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: No

Family Practice
BRAWLEY

Metzger, Kevin DO
Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1689847725
License: 20A6782
License Type: PCP
283 Main St Ste 102
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-2000
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Ebneshahidi, Hossein M MD ❖
Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1265661953
License: A107313
License Type: PCP
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No
Kelada, Mervat G MD
Family Practice
Gender: Female
NPI: 1255333035
License: A48353
License Type: PCP
1001 Blair Ave
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-5055
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): De Anza 
Clinic, Mervat Gamil Kelada 
Md
Board Certified: No

Lara, Issadora MD ❖
Family Practice
Gender: Female
NPI: 1306007042
License: A109540
License Type: PCP
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Lara, Issadora MD
Family Practice
Gender: Female
NPI: 1306007042
License: A109540
License Type: PCP
495 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Padron-spence, Clara P MD
Family Practice
Gender: Female
NPI: 1689693962
License: A61202
License Type: PCP
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Bozorgmehr, Anooshirvan DO 
❖

Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1689019200
License: 20A12364
License Type: PCP
1600 S Imperial Ave Ste 10
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 970-4862
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Anz Clinics 
Inc
Board Certified: No

Ebneshahidi, Hossein M MD ❖
Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1265661953
License: A107313
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No
Robles, Jorge F MD
Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1366517716
License: A52681
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: No
Vo, Tien T MD
Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1891964904
License: A111104
License Type: PCP
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste B
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-2551
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr, 
Tien Vo Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Vietnamese
Vo, Tien T MD
Family Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1891964904
License: A111104
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr, 
Tien Vo Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Vietnamese

Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)

BRAWLEY
Brawley Clinic*
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)
NPI: 1649269747
License: 090000030
License Type: Clinic
900 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-6471
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No
Accessibility: Limited, P, R, E
Brawley Open Access Health 
Center*
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)
NPI: 1710237029
License: 550002147
License Type: Clinic
283 Main St Ste 102
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-2000
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Calexico Clinic*
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)
NPI: 1962599266
License: 090000137
License Type: Clinic
223 W Cole Rd
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-2020
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No
Accessibility: Limited, P, R, E

EL CENTRO
El Centro Clinic*
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)
NPI: 1487741773
License: 090000485
License Type: Clinic
651 Wake Ave Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-2257
Mon-Fri 7:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No
Accessibility: Limited, P, E

El CentroEl Centro

Primary Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

❖ Not Accepting New Patients.
P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 

S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 
The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 

please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.
1



NILAND
Niland Clinic*
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)
NPI: 1679654750
License: 090000456
License Type: Clinic
8027 Hwy 111
Niland, CA 92257
(760) 359-0110
Tue-Thu 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No

WINTERHAVEN
Winterhaven Clinic*
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (Fqhc)
NPI: 1124109202
License: 090000594
License Type: Clinic
2133 Winterhaven Dr
Winterhaven, CA 92283
(760) 572-2700
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No
Accessibility: Limited, P, E

General Practice
CALEXICO

Harper, John R MD ❖
General Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1720098205
License: 00A802500
License Type: PCP
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Fareed, George C MD
General Practice
Gender: Male
NPI: 1720074313
License: G31850
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: No

Internal Medicine
BRAWLEY

Zadeh, Alidad M DO
Internal Medicine
Gender: Male
NPI: 1013154400
License: 20A10575
License Type: PCP
900 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-6471
Affiliated Group(s): Anz Clinics 
Inc, Clinicas De Salud Del 
Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: No
Accessibility: Limited, P, R, E

EL CENTRO
Rocamora, Jose M MD
Internal Medicine
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447294160
License: A23537
License Type: PCP
1590 S Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-5933
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Jose M 
Rocamora Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Obstetrics & Gynecology

BRAWLEY
Grewal, Ajanamjot K MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1851613483
License: A103791
License Type: PCP
4231 Us Hwy 86 Ste 6
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 790-0005
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): Pioneers 
Memorial Hospital District
Affiliated Group(s): Ajanamjot 
K Grewal Md Inc
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Grewal, Ajanamjot K MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1851613483
License: A103791
License Type: PCP
900 W Birch St Ste 2
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 790-0005
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): Pioneers 
Memorial Hospital District
Affiliated Group(s): Ajanamjot 
K Grewal Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Wu, Allan Y MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1265538912
License: A67036
License Type: PCP
223 W Cole Rd
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-2020
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Wound Health Pc, Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Accessibility: Limited, P, R, E
Zadeh, Hamid T MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1043497860
License: A101245
License Type: PCP
120 W Cole Rd Ste B
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 550-6327
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Hamid 
Zadeh Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes

EL CENTRO
Chibas, Marisel R MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1689686933
License: A85381
License Type: PCP
2302 Merrill Center Dr
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7756
Mon-Thu 9:00 am-6:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Marisel 
Chibas Md
Board Certified: Yes

Gocke, Stephen E MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1548351513
License: G48685
License Type: PCP
1503 N Imperial Ave Ste 203
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-5067
Tue-Fri 8:30 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Stephen E 
Gocke Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Moukarzel, Elias N MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1205912847
License: C50303
License Type: PCP
2109 Ross Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-4103
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm, Sat 
9:00 am-12:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Moukarzel 
Medical Corporation
Board Certified: Yes

IMPERIAL
Babkina, Natalia MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1396066635
License: A121142
License Type: PCP
2435 Marshall Ave
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 550-6327
Mon-Fri 9:00am-5:30pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center, 
Pioneers Memorial Hospital 
District
Affiliated Group(s): Hamid 
Zadeh Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, French, Russian

ImperialNiland

Primary Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

❖ Not Accepting New Patients.
P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 

S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 
The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 

please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.
2



Zadeh, Hamid T MD
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1043497860
License: A101245
License Type: PCP
2435 Marshall Rd
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 550-6327
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Hamid 
Zadeh Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes

Pediatrics
BRAWLEY

Admani, Mohammad I MD
Pediatrics
NPI: 1992734842
License: A38737
License Type: PCP
565 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(714) 344-5529
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): 
Mohammad I Admani Md 
Pediatrics
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): Urdu

CALEXICO
Guerrero, Josefina MD
Pediatrics
Gender: Female
NPI: 1487666996
License: A41364
License Type: PCP
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No
Thirunagari, Harrsha MD ❖
Pediatrics
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447472212
License: A64928
License Type: PCP
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Hindi, Telugu

Tristan, Luz E MD ❖
Pediatrics
Gender: Female
NPI: 1760536254
License: A64252
License Type: PCP
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Alshareef, Ameen MD
Pediatrics
Gender: Male
NPI: 1821301086
License: A123164
License Type: PCP
1600 S Imperial Ave Ste 10
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 970-4862
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Valley 
Pediatric Health
Board Certified: No
Kapoor, Vishwa M MD
Pediatrics
Gender: Female
NPI: 1942239892
License: A41870
License Type: PCP
1550 Pepper Dr Ste B & C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 592-4961
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Vishwa 
Kapoor Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Kapoor, Vishwa M MD ❖
Pediatrics
Gender: Female
NPI: 1942239892
License: A41870
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Vishwa 
Kapoor Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes

Negrete, Alfredo MD ❖
Pediatrics
Gender: Male
NPI: 1972595957
License: A74018
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No
Waraich, Amna M MD
Pediatrics
Gender: Female
NPI: 1548549165
License: A118041
License Type: PCP
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: No

IMPERIAL
Loo, Ray M MD ❖
Pediatrics
Gender: Male
NPI: 1770750218
License: A101118
License Type: PCP
2433 Marshall Ave Ste 1
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 545-0022
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Ray Mun 
Loo Md Medical Corporation
Board Certified: No

Rural Health Clinic
BRAWLEY

Pioneers Health Center*
Rural Health Clinic
NPI: 1720401607
License Type: Clinic
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4400
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Calexico Health Center*
Rural Health Clinic
NPI: 1437122769
License Type: Clinic
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Board Certified: No

El Centro Regional Medical 
Center Calexico Outpatient 
Center*
Rural Health Clinic
NPI: 1598840258
License Type: Clinic
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: No

CalexicoBrawley

Primary Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

❖ Not Accepting New Patients.
P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 

S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 
The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 

please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.
3



ACUPUNCTURIST
EL CENTRO

Hwang, Il Hoon AC
Acupuncturist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1639120165
License: AC9704
License Type: Specialist
1121 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-0516
Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Acupuncture
Board Certified: No

ALLERGY & 
IMMUNOLOGY

BRAWLEY
Creighton, William D MD
Allergy & Immunology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1245371814
License: G27744
License Type: Specialist
197 W Legion Rd Ste 200
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-7412
Mon-Sat 7:00 am-7:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): W Dodson 
Creighton Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes

EL CENTRO
Creighton, William D MD
Allergy & Immunology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1245371814
License: G27744
License Type: Specialist
817 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 344-7412
Mon-Sat 7:00 am-7:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): W Dodson 
Creighton Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes

CARDIOVASCULAR 
DISEASE

BRAWLEY
Pean, Jules MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1164476602
License: C51988
License Type: Specialist
578 G St
Brawley, CA 92227
(619) 464-1608
Affiliated Group(s): Center For 
Family Health
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Palakodeti, Vachaspathi MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1649224387
License: A52484
License Type: Specialist
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: Yes
Palakodeti, Vachaspathi MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1649224387
License: A52484
License Type: Specialist
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico
Board Certified: Yes
Pean, Jules MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1164476602
License: C51988
License Type: Specialist
801 E Birch St Ste 2
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0337
Affiliated Group(s): Center For 
Family Health
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Abdelnur, Roberto MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1982648606
License: A36085
License Type: Specialist
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: Yes
Bui, Hanh M MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Female
NPI: 1275519175
License: A79185
License Type: Specialist
1600 S Imperial Ave Ste 4
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 592-4317
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Blue Coast 
Cardiology
Board Certified: Yes
Higgins, Steven L MD
Cardiovascular Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1881796134
License: G53772
License Type: Specialist
1503 N Imperial Ave Ste 201
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-5933
Affiliated Group(s): Cardiac 
Arrhythmia Associates
Board Certified: Yes

DERMATOLOGY
BRAWLEY

Huynh, Anthony Vu MD
Dermatology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1497766364
License: A69919
License Type: Specialist
4231 Us Hwy 86 Ste 6
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3604
Mon-Fri 9:00 am-5:30 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Anthony 
Huynh Medical Group Inc, El 
Centro Dermatology
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Vietnamese

EL CENTRO
Dang, Diana T MD
Dermatology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1194736074
License: A81703
License Type: Specialist
715 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 337-8500
Affiliated Group(s): Anthony 
Huynh Medical Group Inc, El 
Centro Dermatology
Board Certified: No
Huynh, Anthony Vu MD
Dermatology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1497766364
License: A69919
License Type: Specialist
715 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 337-8500
Affiliated Group(s): Anthony 
Huynh Medical Group Inc, El 
Centro Dermatology
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Vietnamese
GASTROENTEROLOGY

BRAWLEY
Lopez, Oscar A MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1205034733
License: FL1867398
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 303
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4466
Affiliated Hospital(s): Pioneers 
Memorial Hospital District
Affiliated Group(s): Oscar A 
Lopez Md
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

GastroenterologyAcupuncturist

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

4



CALEXICO
Suliman, Mahomed MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1912994989
License: C42511
License Type: Specialist
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Mahomed 
Suliman Md
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
El Newihi, Hussein M MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1275580698
License: A43712
License Type: Specialist
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: No
Hamdy, Mostafa A MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1780670836
License: A43951
License Type: Specialist
1600 S Imperial Ave Ste 8
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-5000
Mon-Fri 8:30 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Mostafa A 
Hamdy Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

Hamdy, Mostafa A MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1780670836
License: A43951
License Type: Specialist
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Mostafa A 
Hamdy Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Suliman, Mahomed MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1912994989
License: C42511
License Type: Specialist
1503 N Imperial Ave Ste 201
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 337-1000
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Mahomed 
Suliman Md
Board Certified: No
Suliman, Mahomed MD
Gastroenterology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1912994989
License: C42511
License Type: Specialist
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Mahomed 
Suliman Md
Board Certified: No

HEMATOLOGY & 
ONCOLOGY
EL CENTRO

Ahmed, Syed H MD
Hematology & Oncology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1023123288
License: A54334
License Type: Specialist
1410 S La Brucherie Rd Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 335-3030
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): S H Ahmed 
Md Phd Inc
Board Certified: Yes
INFECTIOUS DISEASE

EL CENTRO
Al-jasim, Mohammed M MD
Infectious Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1760479786
License: A82827
License Type: Specialist
1600 S Imperial Ave Ste 8
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3773
Mon-Tue 9:00 am-5:00 pm, 
Wed 8:00 am-2:00 pm, Thu 
10:30 am-3:30 pm, Fri 8:00 
am-2:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr, 
Mohammed Al-jasim Md A 
Medical Corporation
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): Arabic
Al-jasim, Mohammed M MD
Infectious Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1760479786
License: A82827
License Type: Specialist
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr, 
Mohammed Al-jasim Md A 
Medical Corporation
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): Arabic

NEPHROLOGY
BRAWLEY

Berenji, Ramin S MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1063497691
License: A54336
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 201
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-1228
Mon-Fri 9:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, German, Farsi
Accessibility: Limited, E
Hussain, Shahid MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1063497220
License: A80449
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 201
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-1228
Mon-Fri 9:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Punjabi, Urdu
Accessibility: Limited, E
Rodiles, Horacio A MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609851237
License: A24654
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 201
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-1228
Mon-Fri 9:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group 
Inc, Calexico Health Center
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Accessibility: Limited, E

NephrologyHematology & Oncology

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

5



CALEXICO
Rodiles, Horacio A MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609851237
License: A24654
License Type: Specialist
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group 
Inc, Calexico Health Center
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

EL CENTRO
Berenji, Ramin S MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1063497691
License: A54336
License Type: Specialist
2205 Ross Ave Ste 101
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-0404
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, German, Farsi
Hussain, Shahid MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1063497220
License: A80449
License Type: Specialist
2205 Ross Ave Ste 101
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-0404
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Punjabi, Urdu

Rodiles, Horacio A MD
Nephrology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609851237
License: A24654
License Type: Specialist
2205 Ross Ave Ste 101
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-0404
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group 
Inc, Calexico Health Center
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

NEUROLOGICAL 
SURGERY

EL CENTRO
Calvin Jr, Travis H MD
Neurological Surgery
Gender: Male
NPI: 1437217049
License: C21462
License Type: Specialist
1505 W Ross Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1720
Affiliated Group(s): Travis H 
Calvin Jr Md
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Portugese

NEUROLOGY
BRAWLEY

Monis, Sayed MD
Neurology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1942480231
License: A101939
License Type: Specialist
195 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-8669
Mon 9:00 am-3:30 pm, Tue 9:00 
am-6:00 pm, Wed 9:00 am-3:30 
pm, Thu 9:00 am-6:00 pm, Fri 
9:00 am-3:30 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Neuro 
Spine & Headache Pain 
Management
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Hindi

EL CENTRO
Jacobo, Andres N MD
Neurology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1578659066
License: A45474
License Type: Specialist
1550 S Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-2280
Affiliated Group(s): Andres N 
Jacobo Md
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
NURSE ANESTHETIST, 

CERTIFIED 
REGISTERED

BRAWLEY
Ayala, David J CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Male
NPI: 1497939813
License: NA3806
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Ayala, David J CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Male
NPI: 1497939813
License: NA3806
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Flentje, Clinton E CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Male
NPI: 1588750988
License: NA3038
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No

Flentje, Clinton E CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Male
NPI: 1588750988
License: NA3038
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Garst, Shane CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Male
NPI: 1659739183
License: NA95000471
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Garst, Shane CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Male
NPI: 1659739183
License: NA95000471
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Goetsch-stingl, Jonica L CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1699821835
License: NA3264
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3288
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No

Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
RegisteredNeurological Surgery

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND 
CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

6



Goetsch-stingl, Jonica L CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1699821835
License: NA3264
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Harbin, Kim CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558654855
License: NA4125
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Harbin, Kim CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558654855
License: NA4125
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Nolan, Theresa M CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1053688119
License: NA4138
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3288
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No

Nolan, Theresa M CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1053688119
License: NA4138
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Rubio, Nicole D CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1821302340
License: NA3980
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Rubio, Nicole D CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1821302340
License: NA3980
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: No
Serra, Natalie M CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1780015289
License: CRNA95000038
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: Yes

Serra, Natalie M CRNA
Nurse Anesthetist, Certified 
Registered
Gender: Female
NPI: 1780015289
License: CRNA95000038
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4100
Affiliated Group(s): Anesthesia 
Medical Group Of Imperial 
Valley Inc
Board Certified: Yes

OPHTHALMOLOGY
BRAWLEY

Chang, Tom Shio Min MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609848969
License: A69909
License Type: Specialist
116 N Plaza St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-4330
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Barry 
Katzman Md Inc Apc West 
Coast Eye Care Associates, 
California Eye And Ear 
Specialists
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Vietnamese
Osterloh, Mark D MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1073750097
License: G57210
License Type: Specialist
116 N Plaza St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-4330
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No

Samuel, Michael A MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1730175670
License: A83237
License Type: Specialist
116 N Plaza St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-4330
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Barry 
Katzman Md Inc Apc West 
Coast Eye Care Associates, 
California Eye And Ear 
Specialists
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Armenian, 
Vietnamese

CALEXICO
Mani, Majid MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1043261373
License: A60640
License Type: Specialist
495 Birch St Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0508
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center Calexico, 
Nasrin And Hamid Mani Ptr 
Dba California Retina Assoc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): Farsi

EL CENTRO
Carraby, Arnett MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1366530792
License: G47836
License Type: Specialist
1452 S La Brucherie Rd Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7755
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Nasrin 
And Hamid Mani Ptr Dba 
California Retina Assoc
Board Certified: No

OphthalmologyOphthalmology

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

7



Castillo-salazar, Ivan G MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1316155443
License: A117589
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No
Chang, Tom Shio Min MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609848969
License: A69909
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): Barry 
Katzman Md Inc Apc West 
Coast Eye Care Associates, 
California Eye And Ear 
Specialists
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Vietnamese
Chavez, Cesar T MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1720082563
License: G51615
License Type: Specialist
534 S 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-7172
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Cesar T 
Chavez Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Chavez, Cesar T MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1720082563
License: G51615
License Type: Specialist
610 S 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 335-3737
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Cesar T 
Chavez Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes

Culotta, Anthony Joseph MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1497790018
License: A97142
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Italian, Vietnamese
Davis, Michael John MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1437320785
License: A111866
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: Yes
Delengocky, Tayson DO
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1164637153
License: 20A12784
License Type: Specialist
1452 S La Brucherie Rd Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7755
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Nasrin 
And Hamid Mani Ptr Dba 
California Retina Assoc
Board Certified: No
Gunn, John L MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1922048974
License: G83492
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No

Hedaya, Joshua MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1881618023
License: A95681
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No
Lin, Kristie L MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1184801557
License: A114433
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Cantonese, Mandarin
Osterloh, Mark D MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1073750097
License: G57210
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No
Papastergiou, George MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1790054393
License: A127706
License Type: Specialist
1452 S La Brucherie Rd Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7755
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Nasrin 
And Hamid Mani Ptr Dba 
California Retina Assoc
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Arabic, French, Greek, 
Italian, Farsi

Pons, Mauricio E MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1376723759
License: A87650
License Type: Specialist
1452 S La Brucherie Rd Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7755
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Nasrin 
And Hamid Mani Ptr Dba 
California Retina Assoc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Samuel, Michael A MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1730175670
License: A83237
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): Barry 
Katzman Md Inc Apc West 
Coast Eye Care Associates, 
California Eye And Ear 
Specialists
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Armenian, 
Vietnamese
Sedeek, Ragui W MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1306993571
License: A103398
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Arabic, French, 
Mandarin, Vietnamese

OphthalmologyOphthalmology

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

8



Skaf, Ayham R MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1285888628
License: A120584
License Type: Specialist
1452 S La Brucherie Rd Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7755
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Nasrin 
And Hamid Mani Ptr Dba 
California Retina Assoc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Arabic
Suk, Kevin K MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1326257569
License: A114509
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists, Retina 
Institute Of Calif Med Grp
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Korean
Theodore, Sharon M MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Female
NPI: 1831145739
License: A91327
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): California 
Eye And Ear Specialists
Board Certified: No
Win, Peter MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1124040209
License: A85277
License Type: Specialist
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Affiliated Group(s): Peter Ho 
Win Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Burmese, Cantonese, 
Mandarin

ORTHOPAEDIC 
SURGERY
BRAWLEY

Anand, Veerinder S MD
Orthopaedic Surgery
Gender: Male
NPI: 1881613420
License: A39442
License Type: Specialist
900 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-6471
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Accessibility: Limited, P, R, E

CALEXICO
Anand, Veerinder S MD
Orthopaedic Surgery
Gender: Male
NPI: 1881613420
License: A39442
License Type: Specialist
450 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6262
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Calexico 
Health Center, Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc
Board Certified: Yes

EL CENTRO
Abitbol, Jean Jacques MD
Orthopaedic Surgery
Gender: Male
NPI: 1245281856
License: G55587
License Type: Specialist
1501 Ocotillo Dr Ste G
El Centro, CA 92243
(858) 874-2306
Mon-Thu 8:30 am-4:30 pm, Fri 
8:30 am-4:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Jean 
Jacques Abitbol Md Dba 
California Spine Grp
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
French

Diaz, Francisco MD
Orthopaedic Surgery
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447359369
License: C42418
License Type: Specialist
1550 Pepper Dr Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-9266
Mon-Fri 9:30 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Francisco 
Diaz Md
Board Certified: No

PAIN MEDICINE
BRAWLEY

Gupta, Anuj MD
Pain Medicine
Gender: Male
NPI: 1073629549
License: A85939
License Type: Specialist
578 G St
Brawley, CA 92227
(619) 330-8771
Mon-Fri 8:30 am-5:30 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Anuj 
Gupta Md Corp
Board Certified: Yes
Qian, John Xiao-jiang MD
Pain Medicine
Gender: Male
NPI: 1649290891
License: A72430
License Type: Specialist
578 G St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-2157
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): John Qian 
Md Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

EL CENTRO
Stevens, Charles R MD
Pain Medicine
Gender: Male
NPI: 1003001363
License: A104563
License Type: Specialist
1665 S Imperial Ave Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-0212
Mon-Thu 8:30 am-5:30 pm, Fri 
8:30 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Advanced 
Pain Associates, Charles R 
Steven Md Apc
Board Certified: No

PHYSICAL MEDICINE & 
REHABILITATION

BRAWLEY
Bullock, Andrew C DO
Physical Medicine & 
Rehabilitation
Gender: Male
NPI: 1295743045
License: 20A6842
License Type: Specialist
221 W E St Ste 1
Brawley, CA 92227
(619) 379-6579
Affiliated Group(s): Andrew 
Bullock Do
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Farsi

CALEXICO
Bullock, Andrew C DO
Physical Medicine & 
Rehabilitation
Gender: Male
NPI: 1295743045
License: 20A6842
License Type: Specialist
801 E Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(619) 379-6579
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-6:00 pm, Sat 
8:00 am-3:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Andrew 
Bullock Do
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Farsi

EL CENTRO
Smith, David J MD
Physical Medicine & 
Rehabilitation
Gender: Male
NPI: 1811930357
License: G66777
License Type: Specialist
1575 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(619) 282-0216
Affiliated Group(s): 
Community Care Ipa
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

Physical Medicine & 
RehabilitationOrthopaedic Surgery

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND 
CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

9



PHYSICAL THERAPIST
EL CENTRO

Wisdom, Douglas PT
Physical Therapist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1912157637
License: PT10870
License Type: Specialist
301 N Imperial Ave Ste E
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 592-8148
Affiliated Group(s): Wisdom 
Physical Therapy Inc
Board Certified: No

PODIATRIST
CALEXICO

Pham, Luyen V DPM
Podiatrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1598710600
License: E4677
License Type: Specialist
801 E Birch St Ste 2
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-0337
Affiliated Group(s): Luyen 
Pham Dpm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Vietnamese

EL CENTRO
Pham, Luyen V DPM
Podiatrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1598710600
License: E4677
License Type: Specialist
1600 S Imperial Ave Ste 10
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 970-4862
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Affiliated Group(s): Luyen 
Pham Dpm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Vietnamese

PULMONARY DISEASE
BRAWLEY

Krutzik, Michael N MD
Pulmonary Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447290168
License: A66632
License Type: Specialist
528 G St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-0400
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Michael N 
Krutzik Md A Med Corp
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Krutzik, Michael N MD
Pulmonary Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447290168
License: A66632
License Type: Specialist
790 W Orange Ave Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-6766
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Michael N 
Krutzik Md A Med Corp
Board Certified: No
Wolcott, Patrick MD
Pulmonary Disease
Gender: Male
NPI: 1891722120
License: G55463
License Type: Specialist
790 W Orange Ave Ste C
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-8858
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Patrick 
Wolcott Md
Board Certified: No

RADIATION 
ONCOLOGY
EL CENTRO

Botnick, Leslie E MD
Radiation Oncology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1275530917
License: G37645
License Type: Specialist
1410 S La Brucherie Rd Ste B
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-5620
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Valley 
Radiotherapy Associates 
Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No
Ronson, Brian B MD
Radiation Oncology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1750364493
License: A77586
License Type: Specialist
1410 S La Brucherie Rd Ste B
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-5620
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Valley 
Radiotherapy Associates 
Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Washington, Tara A MD
Radiation Oncology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1780621276
License: G88063
License Type: Specialist
1410 S La Brucherie Rd
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 335-3030
Affiliated Group(s): Valley 
Radiotherapy Associates 
Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: No

RHEUMATOLOGY
EL CENTRO

Dikranian, Ara MD
Rheumatology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609962026
License: A62403
License Type: Specialist
385 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-9100
Affiliated Group(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center 
Outpatient Center El Centr
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Russian

SURGERY - GENERAL
BRAWLEY

Almaden, Virgilio C MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1831156116
License: A39833
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4848
Affiliated Group(s): Virgilio C 
Almaden Md
Board Certified: No
Almaden, Virgilio C MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1831156116
License: A39833
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 205
Brawley, CA 92227
(626) 799-3886
Affiliated Group(s): Virgilio C 
Almaden Md
Board Certified: No
Baron, Norman E MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1457352916
License: G26743
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(751) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Baron And 
Baron Med Corp
Board Certified: Yes

Surgery - GeneralPhysical Therapist

Specialty Care Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

10



Baron, Norman E MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1457352916
License: G26743
License Type: Specialist
628 G St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-1101
Mon-Thu 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Baron And 
Baron Med Corp
Board Certified: Yes
Baron, Norman E MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1457352916
License: G26743
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 300
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4848
Affiliated Group(s): Baron And 
Baron Med Corp
Board Certified: Yes
Hahm, Susan J MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Female
NPI: 1104922590
License: A97007
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 201
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-0025
Affiliated Group(s): Susan J 
Hahm Md Inc, The Vein Clinic 
Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Korean
Accessibility: Limited, E
Ramones, Maria T MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Female
NPI: 1861718694
License: A137645
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 103
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-4400
Affiliated Group(s): M Theresa 
C Ramones Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Tagalog

Tirol, Francisco T MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1033248745
License: A36171
License Type: Specialist
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Francisco 
T Tirol Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Tirol, Francisco T MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1033248745
License: A36171
License Type: Specialist
307 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Affiliated Group(s): Francisco 
T Tirol Md Inc
Board Certified: No
Whyte, Mark R MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1144255258
License: A85889
License Type: Specialist
608 G St Ste 2b
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-3446
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Mark 
Whyte Md A Prof Med Corp
Board Certified: Yes

EL CENTRO
Hahm, Susan J MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Female
NPI: 1104922590
License: A97007
License Type: Specialist
1699 W Main St Ste E
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-3366
Affiliated Group(s): Susan J 
Hahm Md Inc, The Vein Clinic 
Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Korean

Humphrey, Charles R MD
Surgery - General
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447355508
License: G23919
License Type: Specialist
1310 S Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-4983
Affiliated Group(s): Charles R 
Humphrey Md Inc
Board Certified: No

THORACIC SURGERY 
(CARDIOTHORACIC 

VASCULAR SURGERY)
EL CENTRO

Koumjian, Michael MD
Thoracic Surgery 
(Cardiothoracic Vascular 
Surgery)
Gender: Male
NPI: 1366403321
License: G37886
License Type: Specialist
2061 Ross Ave Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(619) 466-5700
Affiliated Group(s): Michael P 
Koumjian Md
Board Certified: No

UROLOGY
BRAWLEY

Indudhara, Ramaiah MD
Urology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1538116215
License: A81435
License Type: Specialist
751 W Legion Rd Ste 201
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-0025
Affiliated Group(s): Balboa 
Nephrology Medical Group Inc
Board Certified: Yes
Accessibility: Limited, E
Schaaf, Bernard J MD
Urology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1922085463
License: G11902
License Type: Specialist
608 G St Ste 2b
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-3446
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Hospital(s): El Centro 
Regional Medical Center
Affiliated Group(s): Bernard J 
Schaaf Md
Board Certified: Yes

EL CENTRO
Affue, Theodore MD
Urology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1386674000
License: G85320
License Type: Specialist
2061 Ross Ave Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(619) 466-5700
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
Valley Multi-specialty Medical 
Group Inc, Theodore Affue Md
Board Certified: No

Urology
Thoracic Surgery (Cardiothoracic 
Vascular Surgery)

Specialty Care 
Providers

Imperial County
IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY 

SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

11



General Acute Care 
Hospital

BRAWLEY
Pioneers Memorial Hospital 
District
General Acute Care Hospital
NPI: 1073519443
License: ZZT40342F
License Type: General Acute 
Care Hospital
207 W Legion Rd
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3333
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
El Centro Regional Medical 
Center
General Acute Care Hospital
NPI: 1861409823
License: ZZT30045F
License Type: General Acute 
Care Hospital
1415 Ross Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-7100
Board Certified: No

El CentroBrawley

Hospitals
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

12



Behavioral Analyst
IMPERIAL

Luna, Maria BCBA
Behavioral Analyst
Gender: Female
NPI: 1215202676
License: BCBA11210097
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
506 W Aten Rd Ste 4 & 5
Imperial, CA 92251
(858) 444-8823
Affiliated Group(s): Fred Finch 
Youth Center Cares - Temecula
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

Child & Adolescent 
Psychiatry

EL CENTRO
Parashar, Anushree MD
Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1861622052
License: A129750
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
120 N 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-6800
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Hindi
Parashar, Anushree MD
Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1861622052
License: A129750
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
1295 State St Ste 103 104
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish, Hindi

Clinical Social Worker
CALEXICO

Sardin, Lazaro LCSW
Clinical Social Worker
Gender: Male
NPI: 1093843740
License: LCS24281
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
223 W Cole Blvd
Calexico, CA 92231
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Echeverria, Janie LCSW
Clinical Social Worker
Gender: Female
NPI: 1215070008
License: LCS2657
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
801 Broadway
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Lam, Gabriel LCSW
Clinical Social Worker
Gender: Male
NPI: 1659695971
License: LCS26366
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
1073 Ross Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 236-8668
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, Gabriel 
Lam Lcsw
Board Certified: No

Marriage & Family 
Therapist

EL CENTRO
Grass, John MFCC
Marriage & Family Therapist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1821137746
License: MFC20535
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
801 Broadway
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

Psychiatry
BRAWLEY

Bhansali, Rakesh Kumar MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Male
NPI: 1740444777
License: A119352
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
220 Main 2nd Fl
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-2822
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Mishra, Gaurav MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Male
NPI: 1689804866
License: A129941
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
220 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

Walayat, Warris Richard MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Male
NPI: 1962502179
License: a97080
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
578 G St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-2157
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Affiliated Group(s): Desert 
Behavioral Health, Integrated 
Mind Institute
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Chauhan, Smit MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Male
NPI: 1700083391
License: A123312
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
604 Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Ahmad, Bushra F MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1043356850
License: A73057
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
1295 State St Ste 205
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Ahmad, Bushra F MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1043356850
License: A73057
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
2695 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-2100
Affiliated Group(s): Clinicas De 
Salud Del Pueblo Inc, Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

El CentroImperial

Behavioral Health and Substance Use
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

13



Ang, Aimee MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1134350572
License: 129729
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
2695 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-2100
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: Yes
Ang, Aimee MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1134350572
License: 129729
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
801 Broadway
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: Yes
Chauhan, Smit MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Male
NPI: 1700083391
License: A123312
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
120 N 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-6800
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Moucharafieh, Sana C MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1225076110
License: G39425
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
2695 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-2100
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: Yes

Moucharafieh, Sana C MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1225076110
License: G39425
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
801 Broadway
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: Yes
Persaud, Pria MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1457528440
License: A117322
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
1027 N 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Persaud, Pria MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Female
NPI: 1457528440
License: A117322
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
120 N 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 339-6800
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No
Rahmani, Morteza MD
Psychiatry
Gender: Male
NPI: 1275739302
License: A119345
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
1295 State St Ste 101 102 103 
106 205
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

Psychologist
EL CENTRO

Louis, Blumberg PHD
Psychologist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1518013192
License: PSY5338
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
202 N 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265-1605
Affiliated Group(s): Imperial 
County Behavioral Health 
Services
Board Certified: No

IMPERIAL
Ene, Michaela PHD
Psychologist
Gender: Female
NPI: 1609013119
License: PSY17703
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
506 W Aten Rd Ste 4&5
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 355-2745
Affiliated Group(s): Fred Finch 
Youth Center Cares - Imperial, 
Fred Finch Youth Center Cares 
- San Diego, Fred Finch Youth 
Center Cares - San Juan 
Capistrano, Fred Finch Youth 
Center Cares - Temecula
Board Certified: No
Feinberg-gizzo, Monica J PHD
Psychologist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1720280092
License: PSY19064
License Type: Mental Health 
Professionals
506 W Aten Rd Ste 4&5
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 355-2745
Affiliated Group(s): Fred Finch 
Youth Center Cares - Imperial, 
Fred Finch Youth Center Cares 
- San Diego, Fred Finch Youth 
Center Cares - San Juan 
Capistrano, Fred Finch Youth 
Center Cares - Temecula, 
Novata Behavioral Health
Board Certified: No

ImperialEl Centro

Behavioral Health and Substance Use
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

14



Clinic/Center
EL CENTRO

Planned Parenthood Of The 
Pacific Southwest
Clinic/Center
NPI: 1245257708
License: 080000224
License Type: Clinic
1463 S 4th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(619) 881-4500
Board Certified: No

Durable Medical 
Equipment & Medical 

Supplies
EL CENTRO

Ledus Orthotics And 
Prosthetics
Durable Medical Equipment & 
Medical Supplies
NPI: 1598937047
License Type: Durable Medical 
Equipment
496 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-3336
Board Certified: No
End-Stage Renal Disease 

(Esrd) Treatment
BRAWLEY

Fresenius Medical Care Of 
Brawley
End-Stage Renal Disease (Esrd) 
Treatment
NPI: 1891729133
751 Legion Rd Ste 100
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-3766
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
El Centro Desert Dialysis 
Center
End-Stage Renal Disease (Esrd) 
Treatment
NPI: 1104938901
110 S 5th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-0353
Board Certified: No
Fresenius Medical Care 
Imperial County
End-Stage Renal Disease (Esrd) 
Treatment
NPI: 1346342763
200 Wake Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-3323
Board Certified: No

Fresenius Medical Care 
Imperial Valley Home
End-Stage Renal Disease (Esrd) 
Treatment
NPI: 1598097982
2205 Ross Ave Ste 3 4
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-5790
Mon-Fri 8:00 am-4:30 pm
Board Certified: No

Endoscopy Clinic
EL CENTRO

Valley Endoscopy Center
Endoscopy Clinic
NPI: 1346208642
License Type: Clinic
1550 North Imperial Ave Ste 3
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-3000
Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm
Board Certified: No

Home Health
BRAWLEY

Uni Care Home Care Inc
Home Health
NPI: 1003215518
630 South Brawley Ave Ste 5
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-9180
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

EL CENTRO
N Your Home Health Care
Home Health
NPI: 1013168046
515 W Main St Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-2102
Board Certified: No

Hospice
EL CENTRO

Hospice Of Imperial Valley
Hospice
NPI: 1427184712
License Type: Inpatient 
Hospice
137 South 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-8905
Board Certified: No

Laboratory
BRAWLEY

Unilab Corp Dba Quest 
Diagnostics
Laboratory
NPI: 1366479099
4235 Highway 86 Ste 6
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-0237
Board Certified: No

EL CENTRO
Unilab Corp Dba Quest 
Diagnostics
Laboratory
NPI: 1366479099
1550 Pepper Dr Ste A
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-0885
Board Certified: No
Unilab Corp Dba Quest 
Diagnostics
Laboratory
NPI: 1366479099
1745 S Imperial Ave Ste 110
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7661
Board Certified: No

Radiology
IMPERIAL

Imperial Radiology
Radiology
NPI: 1578858585
2407 Marshall Ave Ste A
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 545-0340
Board Certified: No

ImperialEl Centro

Ancillary Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

15



Skilled Nursing Facility
BRAWLEY

Imperial Heights Healthcare 
And Wellness Centre
Skilled Nursing Facility
NPI: 1699908962
License: 090000089
320 Cattle Call Dr
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-5431
Board Certified: No

BrawleyBrawley

Skilled Nursing Facilities
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

16



General Dentist
EL CENTRO

Ajdari, Soolmaz DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1700121431
License: DDS62861
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Bayat, Paul DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1902964836
License: DDS54516
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Dabbagh, Sarkis DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1437207107
License: DDS44303
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Dalloul, Bashar DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1235271917
License: DDS53445
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Hady-elhussiny, Aliaa DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1144421918
License: DDS55721
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Hidalgo Ttupa, Elizabeth DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1154572535
License: DDS57761
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Ho, Michael DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1912146598
License: DDS58067
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No

Jahangiri-haghighi, Nasrin 
DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1164491916
License: DDS49114
444 South 8th Suite F
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-0084
Board Certified: No
Knapp, Farideh DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1174680243
License: DDS40255
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Le, Thang DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1053479345
License: DDS43286
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Le, Tommy DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1639327836
License: DDS57630
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Lee, Youngsyl DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1831261866
License: DDS44418
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Martinez, Norma DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1336349646
License: DDS55656
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Marzouk, Mohammed DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1386936995
License: DDS60333
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No

Mendoza, Anna DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1235280777
License: DDS54178
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Moreno, Iban DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1265582258
License: DDS49605
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Obeidat, Batool DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1649659665
License: DDS64466
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Pangilinan, Roderick DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1386711901
License: DDS54295
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Patel, Roshni DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1952783136
License: DDS64578
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Picache, Oscar DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1336290535
License: DDS49188
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Rao, Cherukupallis DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1073581856
License: DDS49492
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No

Rosas, Ramiro DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1457533440
License: DDS56636
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Sabbagh, Ahmad Omar DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1831250489
License: DDS52108
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Sadduk, Ali DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1144487679
License: DDS57006
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Santos, Manolet DMD
General Dentist
NPI: 1699952887
License: DDS56775
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Shah, Margi DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1578975926
License: DDS62758
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Sirenko, Sergey DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1164779187
License: DDS39886
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Sood, Iyad DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1447370184
License: DDS57812
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No

El CentroEl Centro

Dental Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

17



Tran, Nam DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1356621924
License: DDS60812
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No
Vasquez, Jerson DDS
General Dentist
NPI: 1609904366
License: DDS45535
1450 Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 370-3950
Board Certified: No

El CentroEl Centro

Dental Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

18



Ophthalmology
BRAWLEY

Chang, Tom S MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609848969
License: A69909
116 N Plaza St
Brawley, CA 92227
(888) 884-3805
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Mandarin

EL CENTRO
Chang, Tom S MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1609848969
License: A69909
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: Yes
Physician's Language(s): 
Mandarin
Osterloh, Mark D MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1073750097
License: G57210
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: Yes
Samuel, Michael A MD
Ophthalmology
Gender: Male
NPI: 1730175670
License: A83237
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: No

Optometrist
BRAWLEY

Barniske, Donald L OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1982760310
License: OD5636
260 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-2020
Mon-Fri 08:30 am-05:30 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
German, Spanish
Mancilla, Raul A OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1487706198
License: OD12705
116 N Plaza St
Brawley, CA 92227
(888) 884-3805
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: No

CALEXICO
Boniface, David R OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1992810592
License: OD6874
329 W 2nd St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-2712
Mon-Fri 08:30 am-05:30 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

EL CENTRO
Aguilar, Edgar C OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1447246863
License: OD12273
2151 Ross Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-3505
Mon 08:00 am-05:30 pm, Tue 
09:00 am-05:30 pm, Wed-Thu 
08:00 am-05:30 pm, Fri 08:00 
am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

Espinosa, David P OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1457357220
License: OD6024
828 N Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-7460
Mon-Fri 09:00 am-05:30 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Lau, Kuen Chine OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1821001645
License: OD11166
3451 S Dogwood Ave Ste 1334
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3003
Mon-Fri 10:00 am-09:00 pm, 
Sat 09:00 am-09:00 pm, Sun 
11:00 am-07:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Lin, Henry C OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1861405664
License: OD11368
3451 S Dogwood Ave Ste 1334
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3003
Mon-Fri 10:00 am-09:00 pm, 
Sat 09:00 am-09:00 pm, Sun 
11:00 am-07:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Mancilla, Raul A OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1487706198
License: OD12705
1420 Ocotillo Dr Ste D
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1140
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Middleton Jr, William F OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1134273923
License: OD5568
496 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-1190
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

Sandoval, Rodman F OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1407868466
License: OD7332
3451 S Dogwood Ave Ste 1334
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3003
Mon-Fri 10:00 am-09:00 pm, 
Sat 09:00 am-09:00 pm, Sun 
11:00 am-07:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Tam, May C OD
Optometrist
Gender: Female
NPI: 1548255896
License: OD11960
3451 S Dogwood Ave Ste 1334
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3003
Mon-Fri 10:00 am-09:00 pm, 
Sat 09:00 am-09:00 pm, Sun 
11:00 am-07:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Cantonese, Spanish
Vallarta, Salvador O OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1083700884
License: OD10972T
3451 S Dogwood Ave Ste 1334
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3003
Mon-Fri 10:00 am-09:00 pm, 
Sat 09:00 am-09:00 pm, Sun 
11:00 am-07:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish
Wright, Christopher M OD
Optometrist
Gender: Male
NPI: 1124012745
License: OD9558
534 S 8th St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-4361
Mon-Fri 08:00 am-05:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

El CentroBrawley

Vision Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

19



Yeung, Mindy OD
Optometrist
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558674978
License: OD13975
3451 S Dogwood Ave Ste 1334
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 336-3003
Mon-Fri 10:00 am-09:00 pm, 
Sat 09:00 am-09:00 pm, Sun 
11:00 am-07:00 pm
Board Certified: No
Physician's Language(s): 
Spanish

El CentroEl Centro

Vision Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

20



Pharmacy
BRAWLEY

Ameri Mex Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1528304391
License: 50735
610 S Brawley Ave
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-2400
Mon-Fri 8:00am-8:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-3:00pm
Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo
Pharmacy
NPI: 1407866502
License: 44279
900 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-6471
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Farmacia Del Pueblo
Pharmacy
NPI: 1467887000
License: PHY51629
653 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-2000
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Rite Aid Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1588686497
License: PHY45714
405 W Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-5732
Mon-Fri 8:00am-1:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-6:00pm, Sun 
10:00am-6:00pm
Valley Medical Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1710998208
License: PHY53838
630 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-6303
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Vons Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1134158181
License: PHY45999
475 W Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-3007
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm, Sat-
Sun 10:00am-5:00pm

Walmart Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1598941072
License: 49174
250 Wildcat Dr
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 351-0186
Mon-Fri 9:00am-9:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-7:00pm, Sun 
10:00am-6:00pm
White Cross Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1063688810
License: PHY39991
602 Main St
Brawley, CA 92227
(760) 344-3131
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm

CALEXICO
Calexico Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1891869244
License: PHY37327
420 E 2nd St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-1200
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Farmacia Del Pueblo
Pharmacy
NPI: 1487912333
License: PHY50953
801 Birch St Ste 4
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-6000
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Hope Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1821168766
License: PHY48589
420 Heffernan Ave Ste A
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 357-9500
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm
Rite Aid Corp
Pharmacy
NPI: 1275625360
License: PHX48279
211 W Birch St
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-3169
Mon-Fri 7:00am-1:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-6:00pm, Sun 
10:00am-6:00pm

Walmart Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1306863725
License: PHY38299
2540 Rockwood Ave
Calexico, CA 92231
(760) 768-5011
Mon-Fri 9:00am-9:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-7:00pm, Sun 
10:00am-6:00pm

EL CENTRO
Costco Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1215047816
License: PHY40370
2030 N Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-8592
Mon-Fri 10:00am-7:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-6:00pm
Cvs Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1366464968
License: PHY54066
2295 N Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 482-5407
Mon-Fri 9:00am-9:00pm, Sat-
Sun 9:00am-6:00pm
Cvs Pharmacy # 10931
Pharmacy
NPI: 1467820639
License: PHY55470
1745 S Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-5130
Mon-Fri 8:00am-10:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-6:00pm, Sun 
10:00am-6:00pm
El Centro Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1962890228
License: 52449
325 Wake Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 592-4542
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-1:00pm
Farmacia Del Pueblo
Pharmacy
NPI: 1871631861
License: PHY48351
1692 S 4th St Ste F
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-9000
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm

Preferred Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1588943773
License: 50693
1601 N Imperial Ave Ste B
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 592-4650
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-1:00pm
Rite Aid Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1235151150
License: PHY42318
1501 W Main St
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 352-5731
Mon-Fri 7:00am-1:00pm, Sat-
Sun 9:00am-7:00pm
Vons Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1497784441
License: PHY43000
750 N Imperial Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 353-2720
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm, Sat-
Sun 10:00am-5:00pm
Walmart Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1326065731
License: PHY36897
2150 N Waterman Ave
El Centro, CA 92243
(760) 337-1603
Mon-Fri 9:00am-9:00pm, Sat 
9:00am-7:00pm, Sun 
10:00am-6:00pm

HOLTVILLE
Parker's Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1952441263
License: PHY21959
102 W 5th St
Holtville, CA 92250
(760) 356-2826
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm

IMPERIAL
Community Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1205948916
License: PHY39518
117 N Imperial Ave
Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 355-2863
Mon-Fri 9:00am-6:00pm

ImperialBrawley

Pharmacies
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

21



WINTERHAVEN
Yuma Ihs Pharmacy
Pharmacy
NPI: 1457486177
License: 4524
One Indian Hill Rd
Winterhaven, CA 92283
(760) 572-4120
Mon-Fri 9:00am-5:00pm

WinterhavenWinterhaven

Pharmacies
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SPECIALTY AND CITY

P=Parking EB=Exterior Building IB=Interior Building W=Waiting/Reception R=Restroom E=Exam Room T=Accessible Table 
S=Wheelchair Weight Scale MEA=Medical 

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

22



Abdelnur, Roberto MD 4
Abitbol, Jean Jacques MD 9
Admani, Mohammad I MD 3
Affue, Theodore MD 11
Aguilar, Edgar C OD 19
Ahmad, Bushra F MD 13
Ahmed, Syed H MD 5
Ajdari, Soolmaz DDS 17
Al-jasim, Mohammed M MD 5
Almaden, Virgilio C MD 10
Alshareef, Ameen MD 3
Ameri Mex Pharmacy 21
Anand, Veerinder S MD 9
Ang, Aimee MD 14
Ayala, David J CRNA 6
Babkina, Natalia MD 2
Barniske, Donald L OD 19
Baron, Norman E MD 10,  11
Bayat, Paul DDS 17
Berenji, Ramin S MD 5,  6
Bhansali, Rakesh Kumar MD 
13
Boniface, David R OD 19
Botnick, Leslie E MD 10
Bozorgmehr, Anooshirvan DO 
1
Brawley Clinic* 1
Brawley Open Access Health 
Center* 1
Bui, Hanh M MD 4
Bullock, Andrew C DO 9
Calexico Clinic* 1
Calexico Health Center* 3
Calexico Pharmacy 21
Calvin Jr, Travis H MD 6
Carraby, Arnett MD 7
Castillo-salazar, Ivan G MD 8
Chang, Tom S MD 19
Chang, Tom Shio Min MD 7,  8
Chauhan, Smit MD 13,  14
Chavez, Cesar T MD 8
Chibas, Marisel R MD 2
Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo 
21
Community Pharmacy 21
Costco Pharmacy 21
Creighton, William D MD 4
Culotta, Anthony Joseph MD 8
Cvs Pharmacy 21
Cvs Pharmacy # 10931 21
Dabbagh, Sarkis DDS 17
Dalloul, Bashar DDS 17
Dang, Diana T MD 4
Davis, Michael John MD 8
Delengocky, Tayson DO 8
Diaz, Francisco MD 9
Dikranian, Ara MD 10
Ebneshahidi, Hossein M MD 1
Echeverria, Janie LCSW 13
El Centro Clinic* 1
El Centro Desert Dialysis 
Center 15
El Centro Pharmacy 21

El Centro Regional Medical 
Center 12
El Centro Regional Medical 
Center Calexico Outpatient 
Center* 3
El Centro Regional Medical 
Center Outpatient Center El 
Centr 1
El Newihi, Hussein M MD 5
Ene, Michaela PHD 14
Espinosa, David P OD 19
Fareed, George C MD 2
Farmacia Del Pueblo 21
Feinberg-gizzo, Monica J PHD 
14
Flentje, Clinton E CRNA 6
Fresenius Medical Care 
Imperial County 15
Fresenius Medical Care 
Imperial Valley Home 15
Fresenius Medical Care Of 
Brawley 15
Garst, Shane CRNA 6
Gocke, Stephen E MD 2
Goetsch-stingl, Jonica L CRNA 
6,  7
Grass, John MFCC 13
Grewal, Ajanamjot K MD 2
Guerrero, Josefina MD 3
Gunn, John L MD 8
Gupta, Anuj MD 9
Hady-elhussiny, Aliaa DDS 17
Hahm, Susan J MD 11
Hamdy, Mostafa A MD 5
Harbin, Kim CRNA 7
Harper, John R MD 2
Hedaya, Joshua MD 8
Hidalgo Ttupa, Elizabeth DDS 
17
Higgins, Steven L MD 4
Ho, Michael DDS 17
Hope Pharmacy 21
Hospice Of Imperial Valley 15
Humphrey, Charles R MD 11
Hussain, Shahid MD 5,  6
Huynh, Anthony Vu MD 4
Hwang, Il Hoon AC 4
Imperial Heights Healthcare 
And Wellness Centre 16
Imperial Radiology 15
Indudhara, Ramaiah MD 11
Jacobo, Andres N MD 6
Jahangiri-haghighi, Nasrin 
DDS 17
Kapoor, Vishwa M MD 3
Kapoor, Vishwa M MD 3
Kelada, Mervat G MD 1
Knapp, Farideh DDS 17
Koumjian, Michael MD 11
Krutzik, Michael N MD 10
Lam, Gabriel LCSW 13
Lara, Issadora MD 1
Lara, Issadora MD 1
Lau, Kuen Chine OD 19

Le, Thang DDS 17
Le, Tommy DDS 17
Ledus Orthotics And 
Prosthetics 15
Lee, Youngsyl DDS 17
Lin, Henry C OD 19
Lin, Kristie L MD 8
Loo, Ray M MD 3
Lopez, Oscar A MD 4
Louis, Blumberg PHD 14
Luna, Maria BCBA 13
Mancilla, Raul A OD 19
Mani, Majid MD 7
Martinez, Norma DDS 17
Marzouk, Mohammed DDS 17
Mendoza, Anna DDS 17
Metzger, Kevin DO 1
Middleton Jr, William F OD 19
Mishra, Gaurav MD 13
Monis, Sayed MD 6
Moreno, Iban DDS 17
Moucharafieh, Sana C MD 14
Moukarzel, Elias N MD 2
N Your Home Health Care 15
Negrete, Alfredo MD 3
Niland Clinic* 2
Nolan, Theresa M CRNA 7
Obeidat, Batool DDS 17
Osterloh, Mark D MD 7,  8,  19
Padron-spence, Clara P MD 1
Palakodeti, Vachaspathi MD 4
Pangilinan, Roderick DDS 17
Papastergiou, George MD 8
Parashar, Anushree MD 13
Parker's Pharmacy 21
Patel, Roshni DDS 17
Pean, Jules MD 4
Persaud, Pria MD 14
Pham, Luyen V DPM 10
Picache, Oscar DDS 17
Pioneers Health Center* 3
Pioneers Memorial Hospital 
District 12
Planned Parenthood Of The 
Pacific Southwest 15
Pons, Mauricio E MD 8
Preferred Pharmacy 21
Qian, John Xiao-jiang MD 9
Rahmani, Morteza MD 14
Ramones, Maria T MD 11
Rao, Cherukupallis DDS 17
Rite Aid Corp 21
Rite Aid Pharmacy 21
Robles, Jorge F MD 1
Rocamora, Jose M MD 2
Rodiles, Horacio A MD 5,  6
Ronson, Brian B MD 10
Rosas, Ramiro DDS 17
Rubio, Nicole D CRNA 7
Sabbagh, Ahmad Omar DDS 
17
Sadduk, Ali DDS 17
Samuel, Michael A MD 7,  8,  
19

Sandoval, Rodman F OD 19
Santos, Manolet DMD 17
Sardin, Lazaro LCSW 13
Schaaf, Bernard J MD 11
Sedeek, Ragui W MD 8
Serra, Natalie M CRNA 7
Shah, Margi DDS 17
Sirenko, Sergey DDS 17
Skaf, Ayham R MD 9
Smith, David J MD 9
Sood, Iyad DDS 17
Stevens, Charles R MD 9
Suk, Kevin K MD 9
Suliman, Mahomed MD 5
Tam, May C OD 19
Theodore, Sharon M MD 9
Thirunagari, Harrsha MD 3
Tirol, Francisco T MD 11
Tran, Nam DDS 18
Tristan, Luz E MD 3
Uni Care Home Care Inc 15
Unilab Corp Dba Quest 
Diagnostics 15
Vallarta, Salvador O OD 19
Valley Endoscopy Center 15
Valley Medical Pharmacy 21
Vasquez, Jerson DDS 18
Vo, Tien T MD 1
Vons Pharmacy 21
Walayat, Warris Richard MD 
13
Walmart Pharmacy 21
Waraich, Amna M MD 3
Washington, Tara A MD 10
White Cross Pharmacy 21
Whyte, Mark R MD 11
Win, Peter MD 9
Winterhaven Clinic* 2
Wisdom, Douglas PT 10
Wolcott, Patrick MD 10
Wright, Christopher M OD 19
Wu, Allan Y MD 2
Yeung, Mindy OD 20
Yuma Ihs Pharmacy 22
Zadeh, Alidad M DO 2
Zadeh, Hamid T MD 2,  3

Index of Providers
Imperial County

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY PROVIDER NAME

The information in this provider directory is subject to change. If you have any questions regarding the status of a particular provider, 
please contact Molina Member Services at 1-888-858-2150 or TTY at 1-800-735-2989.

23



Non-Discrimination Notification
Molina Healthcare of California (Molina) complies with all Federal civil rights laws that relate to healthcare services. Molina offers 
healthcare services to all members without regard to race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. Molina does not exclude people 
or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. This includes gender identity, pregnancy and sex 
stereotyping.

To help you talk with us, Molina provides services free of charge:

• • Aids and services to people with disabilities
◦ o Skilled sign language interpreters
◦ o Written material in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats, Braille)

• • Language services to people who speak another language or have limited English skills
◦ o Skilled interpreters
◦ o Written material translated in your language
◦ o Material that is simply written in plain language

If you need these services, contact Molina Member Services at (888) 858-2150.

If you think that Molina failed to provide these services or treated you differently based on your race, color, national origin, age, 
disability, or sex, you can file a complaint. You can file a complaint in person, by mail, fax, or email. If you need help writing your 
complaint, we will help you. Call our Civil Rights Coordinator at (866) 606-3889, or TTY, 711. Mail your complaint to:

Civil Rights Coordinator

200 Oceangate

Long Beach, CA 90802

You can also email your complaint to civil.rights@molinahealthcare.com. Or, fax your complaint to (844) 479-5337.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights. Complaint 
forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html. You can mail it to:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

200 Independence Avenue, SW

Room 509F, HHH Building

Washington, D.C. 20201

You can also send it to a website through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/
lobby.jsf.

If you need help, call 1-800-368-1019; TTY 800-537-7697.

You have the right to get this information in a different format, such as audio, Braille, or large font due to special needs or in your 
language at no additional cost.

Usted tiene derecho a recibir esta información en un formato distinto, como audio, braille, o letra grande, debido a necesidades 
especiales; o en su idioma sin costo adicional.

English
ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 
711).

Spanish
ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 
711).



Chinese
注意：如果您使用繁體中文，您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電 1-888-858-2150（TTY：711）。

Vietnamese
CHÚ Ý: Nếu bạn nói Tiếng Việt, có các dịch vụ hỗ trợ ngôn ngữ miễn phí dành cho bạn. Gọi số 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

Tagalog
PAUNAWA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, maaari kang gumamit ng mga serbisyo ng tulong sa wika nang walang bayad. 
Tumawag sa 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

Korean
주의: 한국어를 사용하시는 경우, 언어 지원 서비스를 무료로 이용하실 수 있습니다. 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) 번으로 
전화해 주십시오.

Armenian
ՈՒՇԱԴՐՈՒԹՅՈՒՆ՝ Եթե խոսում եք հայերեն, ապա ձեզ անվճար կարող են տրամադրվել լեզվական աջակցության ծառայություններ: 
Զանգահարեք 1-888-858-2150 (TTY (հեռատիպ)՝ 711):

Persian (Farsi)
بگریید متاس 2150-858-888-1با. باشد ی م فراهم مشا ی برا رایگان بصورت ی زبان تسهیالت کنید، ی م گفتگو فارسی زبان به اگر: توجه . (TTY: 711)

Russian
ВНИМАНИЕ: Если вы говорите на русском языке, то вам доступны бесплатные услуги перевода. Звоните 
1-888-858-2150 (телетайп: 711).

Japanese
注意事項：日本語を話される場合、無料の言語支援をご利用いただけます。 1-888-858-2150（TTY: 711）まで、お電
話にてご連絡ください。

Arabic
برقم اتصل. باجملان لك تتوافر اللغویة املساعدة خدمات فإن اللغة، اذكر تتحدث كنت إذا: ملحوظة

.( 1-888-858-2150 ( 711: والبكم الصم هاتف رقم
Punjabi

ਧíਿਆਨ ਧíਓਓ :ਜੇ ਤੁਸ􀂀 ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਬੋਿਓੇ ਹੋ, ਤ􀂀 ਭਾਸ਼ਾ ਧíਿੱਚ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਸੇਿਾ ਤੁਹਾਡੇ ਿਈ ਮੁਫਤ ਉਪਿਬਿ ਹੈ। 1-888- 858-2150 (TTY: 711) 'ਤੇ 
ਕਾਿ ਕ

Cambodian (Mon-Khmer)
ប្ររយ័ត􀂀 បរបរសិនជា􀂀្ន�នជាន􀂀យ 􀂀􀂀ខរ្􀂀រ, បរិ􀂀ជំជាួខយ្�ន􀂀􀂀 បរ􀂀យមនជាគនតឈ􀂀􀂀ល គឺ􀂀ច􀂀ជាិ􀂀ំរ់រំបររ􀂀្ន� ន។ ចូរ ទូរិ័ព􀂀 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711)។

Hmong
LUS CEEV: Yog tias koj hais lus Hmoob, cov kev pab txog lus, muaj kev pab dawb rau koj. Hu rau 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).

Hindi
ध्या द􀂀: य􀂀द आप 􀂀िंद􀂀 बोलत ेि􀂀 तो आपके िʜलए मुफ्त म� ʜतत म� ʜतत म� ʜतत म� भाषा षा सिायता सिायता सिायता सिायता 
सिायता सिायता सेवा वा एं उप उप लब्ध ʜतध ʜतध ि� 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711) पर कॉल कर􀂀।

Thai
เรียน: ถา้คุณพดูภาษาไทยคุณสามารถใชบ้ริการช่วยเหลือทางภาษาไดฟ้รี โทร 1-888-858-2150 (TTY: 711).



Molina Healthcare
1 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802

MolinaMarketplace.com


	Provider Directory
	Welcome to Molina Healthcare
	Primary Care Providers
	Clinic/Center
	El Centro

	Family Practice
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Federally Qualified Health Center (Fqhc)
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro
	Niland
	Winterhaven

	General Practice
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Internal Medicine
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro
	Imperial

	Pediatrics
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro
	Imperial

	Rural Health Clinic
	Brawley
	Calexico


	Specialty Care Providers
	Acupuncturist
	El Centro

	Allergy & Immunology
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Cardiovascular Disease
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Dermatology
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Gastroenterology
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Hematology & Oncology
	El Centro

	Infectious Disease
	El Centro

	Nephrology
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Neurological Surgery
	El Centro

	Neurology
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Nurse Anesthetist, Certified Registered
	Brawley

	Ophthalmology
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Orthopaedic Surgery
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Pain Medicine
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Physical Therapist
	El Centro

	Podiatrist
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Pulmonary Disease
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Radiation Oncology
	El Centro

	Rheumatology
	El Centro

	Surgery - General
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Thoracic Surgery (Cardiothoracic Vascular Surgery)
	El Centro

	Urology
	Brawley
	El Centro


	Hospitals
	General Acute Care Hospital
	Brawley
	El Centro


	Behavioral Health and Substance Use
	Behavioral Analyst
	Imperial

	Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
	El Centro

	Clinical Social Worker
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Marriage & Family Therapist
	El Centro

	Psychiatry
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro

	Psychologist
	El Centro
	Imperial


	Ancillary Providers
	Clinic/Center
	El Centro

	Durable Medical Equipment & Medical Supplies
	El Centro

	End-Stage Renal Disease (Esrd) Treatment
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Endoscopy Clinic
	El Centro

	Home Health
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Hospice
	El Centro

	Laboratory
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Radiology
	Imperial


	Skilled Nursing Facilities
	Skilled Nursing Facility
	Brawley


	Dental Providers
	General Dentist
	El Centro


	Vision Providers
	Ophthalmology
	Brawley
	El Centro

	Optometrist
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro


	Pharmacies
	Pharmacy
	Brawley
	Calexico
	El Centro
	Holtville
	Imperial
	Winterhaven


	Index of Providers
	Non-Discrimination Notification
	Molina Healthcare

